  No.P-JHCN-E003/2
DATE 2025-11
PRODUCTS DATA SHEET
MICRO FUSE
Conforms to AEC-Q200 Table.7
UL.cUL Recognized
RoHS directive compliant product <RoHS COMPLIANT LEAD FREE>
Type JHCN

60 A～80 A 90 mV
100 A 100 mV
  Steady current flowing through the fuse must be reduced by the
ambient temperature. Assuming that rated current value is 100%
Derating
% of current rating Time
100 % Not fusing more than 1 hour
250 % Fusing within 1 minute
Fusing Characteristics
Code Catalog Numbers
Rated
Current
Typical electrical
resistance
JHC
30A JHCN6002303 □44E 30 A 1.45mΩ
JHC
40A JHCN6002403 □44E  40 A 1.11mΩ
JHC
50A JHCN6002503 □44E  50 A 0.88mΩ
JHC
60A JHCN6002603 □44E 60 A 0.78mΩ
JHC
80A JHCN3502803 □44E 80 A 0.59mΩ
JHC
100A JHCN3502104 □44E 100 A 0.49mΩ
・For the taping type, the packing code ”R or N" will be entered in □.
1. A high current rating is achieved by adopting a structure in which the fuse element
and terminals are integrated.
2. 7.3 x 5.8 x 4.2 mm (0.29 x 0.23 x 0.17 inch) size small surface mount type.